EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Name and address of
manufacturer:

Thomann GmbH
Hans-Thomann-Str. 1

96138 Burgebrach

Germany

th.-mann

MUSIC IS OUR PASSION

THIS DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS ISSUED UNDER THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF:

471822
470337
470347
470342
470353
471830
471824
470338
470348
470343
470354
471832
471825
358611
423744

Product identification:

THE PRODUCTS MENTIONED IN THIS DECLARATION ARE IN CONFORMITY WITH:

EU Community
Legislation

Harmonised standards .
[ )

Stairville Steelwire Safety 100cm/4mm
Stairville Steelwire Safety 100cm/5mm
Stairville Steelwire Safety 100cm/5mm Bk
Stairville Steelwire Safety 100cm/6mm
Stairville Steelwire Safety 100cm/6mm Bk
Stairville Steelwire Safety 100cm/8mm
Stairville Steelwire Safety 200cm/4mm
Stairville Steelwire Safety 200cm/5mm
Stairville Steelwire Safety 200cm/5mm Bk
Stairville Steelwire Safety 200cm/6mm
Stairville Steelwire Safety 200cm/6mm Bk
Stairville Steelwire Safety 200cm/8mm
Stairville Steelwire Safety 300cm/4mm
Stairville Steelwire Safety 300cm/5mm
Stairville Steelwire Safety 300cm/5mm Bk

Machinery Directive 2006/42/EG

DIN EN 12385
DIN EN 10204
DIN ISO 4309

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF:

Place and date of
issue:

Burgebrach, 08 December 2021

470344
470355
471833
471826
470340
470349
470345
470356
471835
471829
358482
423745
470346
470357
471837

Stairville Steelwire Safety 300cm/6mm
Stairville Steelwire Safety 300cm/6mm Bk
Stairville Steelwire Safety 300cm/8mm
Stairville Steelwire Safety 400cm/4mm
Stairville Steelwire Safety 400cm/5mm
Stairville Steelwire Safety 400cm/5mm Bk
Stairville Steelwire Safety 400cm/6mm
Stairville Steelwire Safety 400cm/6mm Bk
Stairville Steelwire Safety 400cm/8mm
Stairville Steelwire Safety 500cm/4mm
Stairville Steelwire Safety 500cm/5mm
Stairville Steelwire Safety 500cm/5mm Bk
Stairville Steelwire Safety 500cm/6mm
Stairville Steelwire Safety 500cm/6mm Bk
Stairville Steelwire Safety 500cm/8mm




